
 HB 5056-A 
 Page 1 of 2 

 

76th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY – 2011 Regular Session MEASURE: HB 5056-A 
BUDGET REPORT AND MEASURE SUMMARY 
 Carrier – House: Rep. Olson 
JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS Carrier – Senate: Sen. Winters 
 
 
Action: Do Pass as Amended and as Printed A-Engrossed 
 
Vote: 21 – 4 – 0  
 House –  Yeas: Beyer, Buckley, Cowan, Garrard, Komp, Kotek, McLane, Nathanson, Nolan, Richardson, G. Smith, Whisnant 
 –  Nays: Freeman, Thatcher 

– Exc:  
 
 Senate –  Yeas: Bates, Devlin, Edwards, Johnson, Monroe, Nelson, Thomsen, Verger, Winters 
 –  Nays: Girod, Whitsett 
 –  Exc:  
 
Prepared By: Linda Gilbert, Department of Administrative Services 
 
Reviewed By: John Borden and Robin LaMonte, Legislative Fiscal Office 
 
Meeting Date: June 27, 2011 
 
Agency Budget Page LFO Analysis Page Biennium 
Various agencies -- -- 2011-13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 HB 5056-A 
 Page 2 of 2 

 

 
Summary of Revenue Changes 
 
This measure appropriates General Fund that is generated from civil filing fee revenues under House Bill 2710. 
 
 
Summary of Capital Construction Subcommittee Action 
 
House Bill 5056 appropriates $15,920,000 of General Fund for eligible entities identified in House Bill 2710 for the 2011-13 biennium: 
 

• $7.4 million to the Oregon Judicial Department for County Law Libraries; 
• $7.4 million to the Oregon Judicial Department Conciliation and Mediation Services; 
• $140,000 to the Oregon Judicial Department for Appellate Mediation services; 
• $470,000 to the Housing and Community Services Department for the Low Income Rental Housing Fund; 
• $330,000 to the Oregon University System for Domestic Violence Legal Education; 
• $150,000 to the Department of Agriculture for agricultural mediation; and 
• $30,000 to the Department of Human Services Children’s Ombudsman program. 

Budget Summary*
2009-11 2011-13 2011-13 2011-13

Legislatively Approved 
Budget (1)

Current Service Level Governor's Budget
Committee 

Recommendation $ Change %  Change

Judicial Department

General Fund $ 14,940,000 +14,940,000 

Housing and Community Services Department

General Fund 470,000 +470,000 

Oregon University System

General Fund 330,000 +330,000 

Department of Agriculture

General Fund 150,000 +150,000 

Department of Human Services

General Fund 30,000 +30,000 

Total Funds $ 15,920,000 +15,920,000 

Committee Change from 

2009-11 Leg Approved



*Excludes Capital Construction Expenditures
HB 5056-A

Page 1

DETAIL OF JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS ACTION HB 5056-A

Various
Linda Gilbert -- (503) 378-4588

TOTAL
GENERAL LOTTERY   ALL

DESCRIPTION FUND FUNDS LIMITED NONLIMITED LIMITED NONLIMITED FUNDS POS FTE

SUBCOMMITTEE ADJUSTMENTS (from GRB)

Judicial Department
Personal Services - Appellate Mediation $ 140,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 140,000 0 0.00
Special Payments - County Law Libraries $ 7,400,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 7,400,000 0 0.00
Special Payments - Conciliation and Mediation Services $ 7,400,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 7,400,000 0 0.00

Housing and Community Services Department
Special Payments to Non Govt Organizations $ 470,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 470,000 0 0.00

Oregon University System
Services and Supplies $ 330,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 330,000 0 0.00

Department of Agriculture
Services and Supplies $ 150,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 150,000 0 0.00

Department of Human Services
Services and Supplies $ 30,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 30,000 0 0.00

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS $ 15,920,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 15,920,000 0 0.00

SUBCOMMITTEE  RECOMMENDATION * $ 15,920,000 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 15,920,000 0 0.00

OTHER FUNDS FEDERAL FUNDS


